

ALUPE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

School of Science, Technology and Engineering

Office of the Dean

Undergraduate Student Programme

Fees Structure 2021/2022 Academic Year Government Sponsored Students Programme-(GSSP)

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Computer Science/Applied Statistics with Computing/Micro-Biology)

	1 ST YEAR		2 ND YEAR		3 rd YEAR		4 TH YEAR	
	SEM 1	SEM 2	SEM 1	SEM 2	SEM 1	SEM 2	SEM 1	SEM 2
DESCRIPTION	Kshs.	Kshs.	Kshs.	Kshs.	Kshs.	Kshs.	Kshs.	Kshs.
Tuition Fees	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Registration Fee	500.00							
AUCS Org. Fee	1000.00							
AUCS Annual Sub. Fee	0		500.00		500.00		500.00	
Students Identity Card	500.00							
Caution Money	2,000.00							
ICT Fees	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00	
Examination Fee	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
Placement Fee	1,000.00							
Activity Fee	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
Games/Sports	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
Amenity Fee	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
Field Course *	4,000.00	4,000.00						
Field Attachment *			5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00		
TOTAL	26,500.00	12,000.00	23,000.00	13,000.00	23,000.00	13,000.0	18,000.00	8,000.00
GRAND TOTAL	38,500.00		36,000.00		36,000.00		26,000.00	

NB:

- A. The university does not accept Cash, Personal Cheques and Money Order payments. Payments can be made by Bankers Cheque or Direct Cash deposits to the University account as indicated. Students are strongly advised to make payments using Banker's Cheque.
- B. All Fees except accommodation fees will be paid into the following Alupe University College Bank Account: Kenya Commercial Bank, BUSIA BRANCH A/C No. **1201874084**.
- C. Apart from the fees indicated above, students are advised to have with them at least 18,000/= per year for catering services and 9,000/= per year for books.
- D. Students are expected to present evidence of payments to the accountant who will issue a receipt. Students are advised to file their payment receipts safely and present them whenever there is a query.
- E. (E) * Field Course will be in 2^{nd} year while Industrial attachment will be at the end of 3^{rd} year.
- F. AUC will not be responsible for providing medical services to students; you are therefore advised to plan for this. Those students with personal medical insurance should inform the Dean of Students. However, those who wish to use Alupe Sub-county referral hospital are advised to have at least 5,000/= per year for out-patient services.
- G. Students are expected to register with NHIF and subscribe annually-this is a condition for admission for First years
- H. International Students pay 20% higher on tuition fees.

NB: This fees structure is subject to revision at the sole discretion of the University.